系列人机与各厂牌连线说明
30 V1.00 Revision April, 2015
Delta VFD-CP2000 人机默认值
通讯速率：38400, 8, None, 1
控制器站号：10
控制区/状态区：AV0:85/AV20:85
控制器接线的说明
a. RS-485（DOP-B,W 系列适用）

BV16~BV31 UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV40 R Reserved Reserved UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV41 R Driver type code Driver type code UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV42 R Warn code Warn code UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV43 R Error code Error code UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV44 R Output current Display output current(Amp) UNITS_AMPERES
AV45 R DC-bus voltage Display DC-BUS voltage(Volt) UNITS_VOLTS
AV46 R Output Voltage
Display output voltage of U, V,
W(Volt) UNITS_VOLTS
AV47 R Count Value Display counter value of TRG UNITS_NO_UNITS
系列人机与各厂牌连线说明
V1.00 Revision April, 2015  35
terminal
AV48 R Power Angle
Display output power angle of U, V,
W
UNITS_POWER_FACT
OR
AV49 R Output Power
Display actual output power of U, V,
W(kw) UNITS_KILOWATTS
AV50 R IGBT temperature Display the IGBT temperature
UNITS_DEGREES_CELS
IUS
AV51 R
Temperature of
driver
Display the temperature of
capacitance
UNITS_DEGREES_CELS
IUS
AV52 R
Real carry
frequency
Display real carrier frequency of the
drive(KHz) UNITS_KILOHERTZ
AV53 R PID feedback value Display PID feedback value(%) UNITS_PERCENT
AV54 R Overload rate Display overload condition(%) UNITS_PERCENT
AV55 R
Ground fail detect
level Display GND fail detect level(%) UNITS_PERCENT
AV56 R DC bus ripple Display DCbus voltage ripples(Volt) UNITS_VOLTS
AV57 R Fan Speed Fan speed of the drive(%) UNITS_PERCENT
AV58 R Output speed(rpm) Output speed(rpm)
UNITS_REVOLUTIONS
_PER_MINUTE
AV59 R KW per Hour KW per Hour UNITS_KILOWATTS
AV60 R
Multi-speed
switch Real multi-speed switch UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV61 R AVI input value 0~10V corresponds to 0~100% UNITS_PERCENT
AV62 R
ACI input value
4~20mA/0~10V corresponds to
0~100% UNITS_PERCENT
AV63 R AUI input value
-10V~10V corresponds to
-100~100% UNITS_PERCENT
AV64 R Digital input status Refer to P2-12 UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV65 R
Digital output
status Refer to P2-18 UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV66 R
CPU pin status of
DI
Corresponding CPU pin status of
digital input UNITS_NO_UNITS
AV67 R
CPU pin status of
DO
Corresponding CPU pin status of